callsign
SWA1400
N569CC
N200LB
LXJ527
CAY200
SWA1403
UAL299
LN922RV
EJA772
N525DU
HPJ352
N375BC
SWA350
FFT1441
N1iCU

ac_type
B738
C550
PRM1
CL30
B733
B737
B739
C550
CL35
C525
LJ60
H25B
B737
A321
CL60

registratior dep_af

N8680C
N569CC
N200LB
N527FX
VP-CKZ

N7854B
N73445

N772QS
N525DU

N375BC
N705SW
N716FR
N1CU

KPVD
KHKS
KMQy
KVIJI
MWCR
KATL
KIAD

KAPF
KBCT
KFXE
KTEB
KFLL
KISP
KFLL

des_af
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

dep_time des_time

10/12/2017 8:19
10/12/2017 10:39
10/12/2017 12:03
10/12/2017 14:22
10/12/2017 14:36
10/12/2017 14:39
10/12/2017 14:41
10/12/2017 15:41
10/12/2017 16:18
10/12/2017 16:57
10/12/2017 18:04
10/12/2017 18:11
10/12/2017 18:21
10/12/2017 18:24
10/12/2017 18:32

dep_rwy des_rwy

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

jet_type

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST



dir

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



